

# **RSAR PTSA Parent Contribution 2017/18**

| Student Name:   |         | 2017/18 Grade: | Date: |
|-----------------|---------|----------------|-------|
| Parent Name(s): |         |                |       |
| Address:        |         |                |       |
| Phone:          | E-mail: |                |       |

## **RSAR Parent Contribution**

Our school depends on parent contributions to fund academic enrichment programs. <u>To cover our</u> <u>existing annual budget we suggest a minimum donation of \$200 annually per student</u>. Your donation is the <u>only</u> annual fundraiser that the RSAR PTSA will ask you to participate in. This means your family will not be asked to sell candy, cookie dough, magazines or hold car washes. Instead, we raise money to support our school by asking for this yearly <u>tax deductible donation</u>. Your cancelled check is your receipt, or you may request a receipt from the RSAR PTSA Treasurer.

Your donation will help to support all students in numerous activities like art, theatre productions, dance performances, field trips, guest speakers, after school classes and more. If your family can afford to give more please consider contributing additional funds.

### 2017/18 PTSA Membership

The RSAR PTSA supports our school in a variety of ways and parent participation is important. Becoming a RSAR PTSA member provides PTSA benefits such as the right to vote on important items at the general membership meetings such as the annual budget, which programs are funded by our PTSA, approval of grants etc.

In addition a portion of the annual dues covers the cost to produce a school directory that is used by parents and staff to facilitate communication for the purpose of RSAR business. Each RSAR PTSA member will receive one **free** copy of the directory. *Additional* directories for members are \$5 each. The non-member price for a directory is \$20.

\_\_\_\_\_ Individual Membership (1 membership, 1 free directory) \$25

\_\_\_\_\_ Family Membership (2 memberships, 2 free directories), \$35

| <b>Contribution Amou</b> | nt \$ |
|--------------------------|-------|
|--------------------------|-------|

Membership \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Additional Directories \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Additional Contribution \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Total Payment \$\_\_\_\_\_

### Checks only, no cash or credit card payments. Make Check Payable to Renaissance School PTSA .

### Employer Matching

RSAR PTSA is a non-profit 501c3 corporation so if your employer has a matching program RSAR PTSA is eligible to receive additional funds to match your cash donations and/or volunteer hours. If you would like assistance with your employer matching program please contact the RSAR PTSA Treasurer.

Does your employer have a Matching Program: No: \_\_\_\_ Yes: \_\_\_\_